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1 Joshua Filler (GER) 197 8 23 30 80 14 14 28 197

2 Ralf Souquet (GER) 191 22 50 30 27 4 8 22 14 14 191

3 Nick van den Berg (NED) 156 17 23 50 23 13 8 22 156

4 Francisco Sanchez Ruiz (ESP) 129 8 8 15 40 13 8 15 8 14 129

5 Albin Ouschan (AUT) 127 23 30 40 30 4 127

6 Ruslan Chinakhov (RUS) 127 14 40 15 50 8 127

7 Niels Feijen (NED) 116 28 15 8 15 13 14 23 116

8 Wojciech Szewczyk (POL) 109 8 8 8 8 15 28 17 17 109

9 David Alcaide (ESP) 99 17 40 23 4 8 7 99

10 Mario He (AUT) 95 23 50 22 95

11 Marco Teutscher (NED) 89 8 8 23 27 23 89

12 Mateusz Sniegocki (POL) 78 8 8 40 8 14 78

13 Wiktor Zielinski (POL) 76 14 23 8 14 17 76

14 Fedor Gorst (RUS) 74 8 8 15 15 28 74

15 Jayson Shaw (SCO 72 27 22 23 72

16 Mark Gray (GBR) 69 6 8 30 8 17 69

17 Denis Grabe (EST) 53 30 15 8 53

18 Thorsten Hohmann (GER) 53 53 53

19 Imran Majid (GBR) 52 6 15 23 8 52

20 Daryl Peach (GBR) 49 30 15 4 49

21 Konstantin Stepanov (RUS)  46 15 8 15 8 46

22 Konrad Juszczyszyn (POL) 45 6 15 8 8 8 45

23 Sergey Lutsker (RUS) 45 15 30 45



24 Francisco Diaz Pizzaro (ESP) 44 14 15 15 44

25 Jacob Koniar (CRO) 41 15 8 8 10 41

26 Christophe Reintjes (GER) 40 40 40

27 Marc Bijsterbosch (NED) 38 23 8 7 38

28 Mats B. Schjetne (NOR) 38 15 15 8 38

29 Oliver Ortmann (GER) 35 8 23 4 35

30 Sebastian Ludwig (GER) 35 8 15 8 4 35

31 Stephan Cohen (FRA) 33 8 15 10 33

32 Tomasz Kaplan (POL) 31 23 8 31

33 Karl Boyes (GBR) 28 28 28

34 Stanimir Ruslanov (BUL) 25 8 17 25

35 Alexander Kazakis (GRE) 24 8 8 8 24

36 Radoslaw Babica (POL) 24 8 8 8 24

37 Wojciech Sroczynski (POL)  24 8 8 8 24

38 Damianos Giallourakis (GRE) 23 23 23

39 Eklent Kaci (ALB) 23 8 15 23

40 Ivo Aarts (NED) 23 15 8 23

41 Ivar Saris (NED) 18 8 10 18

42 Tom Staveley (GBR) 18 8 10 18

43 Alex Descultu (ROU) 17 17 17

44 Alex Kazakis (GRE) 17 17 17

45 Mark Foster (GBR) 17 17 17

46 Ovodiu Cristea (ROU) 17 3 14 17

47 Daniel Tangudd (SWE) 16 8 8 16

48 Nick Malai (GRE) 16 8 8 16

49 Nikos Econompopoulos (GRE) 16 8 8 16

50 Petri Makkonen (FIN) 16 8 8 16

51 Bruno Sousa (POR) 15 15 15

52 Christian Sparrenloev–Fischer (SWE) 15 15 15

53 Joao Grilo (POR) 15 15 15

54 Maximilian Lechner (AUT) 15 15 15

55 Mieszko Fortunski (POL) 15 15 15

56 Roman Hybler (CZE) 15 15 15



57 Vitaliy Patsura (UKR) 15 15 15

58 Babken Melkonyan (ROU) 14 14 14

59 Chris Frazer (GBR) 14 14 14

60 Cliff Castelein (BEL) 14 14

61 Elliot Sanderson (GBR) 14 14 14

62 Thomas Poeschi (GER) 14 14 14

63 Tim De Ruyter (NED) 14 14

64 Zoran Svilar (SRB) 14 14 14

65 Serge Das (BEL) 12 6 6 12

66 Antonis Kakaris (GRE) 11 3 8 11

67 Aleksa Pecelj (SRB) 8 8 8

68 Andreas Wester (SWE) 8 8 8

69 Andrey Seroshtan (RUS) 8 8 8

70 Bahram Lotfy (DEN) 8 8 8

71 Bora Anar (SUI) 8 8 8

72 Chris Melling (GBR) 8 8 8

73 Ciprian Gandac (ROU) 8 8 8

74 Craig Reynolds 8 8 8

75 Damian Massey 8 8 8

76 Daniel Maciol (POL) 8 8 8

77 Edmond Zaja (ALB) 8 8 8

78 Evangelos Vettas (GRE) 8 8 8

79 Evgenii Buslaev (RUS) 8 8 8

80 Henrique Correia (POR) 8 8 8

81 Jan Kellor (NOR) 8 8 8

82 Kev Simpson (GBR) 8 8 8

83 Konrad Piekarski (POL) 8 8 8

84 Maksim Dudanets (RUS) 8 8 8

85 Manuel Ederer (GER) 8 8 8

86 Marcus Chamat (SWE)  8 8 8

87 Mariusz Skoneczny (POL) 8 8 8

88 Meric Reshat (GER) 8 8 8

89 Michael Schneider (SUI) 8 8 8



90 Miguel Silva (POR) 8 8 8

91 Mika Immonen (FIN) 8 8 8

92 Mohammad Soufi (GER) 8 8 8

93 Oliver Szolnoki (HUN) 8 8 8

94 Radostin Dimov (BUL) 8 8 8

95 Robert Braga (ROU) 8 8 8

96 Ronald Regli (SUI) 8 8 8

97 Sebastian Staab (GER) 8 8 8

98 Thomas Luttich (GER) 8 8 8

99 Barry French (GBR) 7 7

100 Eirik Riisnaes (NOR) 7 7

101 Kent Karlsson (SWE) 7 7

102 Albert Casellas (SPA) 6 6

103 Alex Montpellier (FRA) 6 6

104 Arjan Matrizi (ALB) 6 6 6

105 Ivica Putnik (CRO) 6 6 6

106 Kevin Hanssens (BEL) 6 6

107 Marek Kudlik (POL) 6 6 6

108 Ruben Omar Docampo (ITA) 6 6 6

109 Thomas Lindloff (GER) 6 6

110 Tony Drago (MLT) 6 6

111 Adam Stevens 4 4 4

112 Adrian Cocolin (ROU) 4 4 4

113 Alan Coton 4 4 4

114 Ben George 4 4 4

115 Benjamin Baier (GER) 4 4 4

116 Benji Buckley 4 4 4

117 Bernd Hauenstein (GER) 4 4 4

118 Bob Harris 4 4 4

119 Chiritoiu Liviu (ROU) 4 4 4

120 Clemens Philippen (GER) 4 4 4

121 Daniel Steinberg (GER) 4 4 4

122 Dave Nelson 4 4 4



123 Dimitri Jungo (SUI) 4 4 4

124 Dimitris Loukatos (GRE) 4 4 4

125 Dragan Glisovic (SRB) 4 4 4

126 Ian McCormick 4 4 4

127 Jamie Brennan 4 4 4

128 Jan Wolf (GER) 4 4 4

129 Juri Pisklov (GER) 4 4 4

130 Kevin Schiller (GER) 4 4 4

131 Marcel Price 4 4 4

132 Marco Dorenburg (GER) 4 4 4

133 Marco Schmitt (GER) 4 4 4

134 Martin Martinovic (SRB) 4 4 4

135 Michael Beeston 4 4 4

136 Nicolas Ottermann (GER) 4 4 4

137 Radu Anghel (ROU) 4 4 4

138 Ryan O'Neill 4 4 4

139 Sascha-Andrej Tege (GER) 4 4 4

140 Silviu Ianus (ROU) 4 4 4

141 Steward Colclough (GBR) 4 4 4

142 Terry Davies (GBR) 4 4 4

143 Tiberiu Iorgulescu (ROU) 4 4 4

144 Zoltan Kercso (ROU) 4 4 4

145 Corneliu Volosciuc (ROU) 3 3 3

146 Elise Qiu (FRA) 3 3

147 Georgiou Lefteris (CYP) 3 3 3

148 Iacob Daniel (ROU) 3 3 3

149 Jan van Lierop (FRA) 3 3

150 Melih Dagas (TUR) 3 3 3

151 Olivier Mortier (BEL) 3 3 3

152 Oprea Cristian (ROU) 3 3 3

153 Ryan Pisani (MLT) 3 3

154 Stefan Ericson (SWE) 3 3

155 Stefan Haueter (SUI) 3 3



156 Tobias Bongers (FRA) 3 3

157 Andreja Klasovic (SRB) 2 2 2

158 Claudiu Alicus (ROU) 2 2 2

159 Galin Dimov (HUN) 2 2 2

160 Martin Boychev (HUN) 2 2 2

161 Mihai Damian (ROU) 2 2 2

162 Nic Berendea (ROU) 2 2 2

163 Paul Lazurca (ROU) 2 2 2

164 Peter Atanasov (HUN) 2 2 2
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1 Ralf Souquet (GER) 164 22 50 30 4 8 22 14 14 164

2 Nick van den Berg (NED) 143 17 23 50 23 8 22 143

3 Ruslan Chinakhov (RUS) 127 14 40 15 50 8 127

4 Joshua Filler (GER) 117 8 23 30 14 14 28 117

5 Francisco Sanchez Ruiz (ESP) 116 8 8 15 40 8 15 8 14 116

6 Wojciech Szewczyk (POL) 109 8 8 8 8 15 28 17 17 109

7 Niels Feijen (NED) 103 28 15 8 15 14 23 103

8 David Alcaide (ESP) 99 17 40 23 4 8 7 99

9 Mario He (AUT) 95 23 50 22 95

10 Albin Ouschan (AUT) 87 23 30 30 4 87

11 Wiktor Zielinski (POL) 76 14 23 8 14 17 76

12 Fedor Gorst (RUS) 74 8 8 15 15 28 74

13 Mark Gray (GBR) 69 6 8 30 8 17 69

14 Marco Teutscher (NED) 62 8 8 23 23 62

15 Denis Grabe (EST) 53 30 15 8 53

16 Imran Majid (GBR) 52 6 15 23 8 52

17 Daryl Peach (GBR) 49 30 15 4 49

18 Konstantin Stepanov (RUS)  46 15 8 15 8 46

19 Jayson Shaw (SCO 45 22 23 45

20 Konrad Juszczyszyn (POL) 45 6 15 8 8 8 45

21 Sergey Lutsker (RUS) 45 15 30 45

22 Francisco Diaz Pizzaro (ESP) 44 14 15 15 44

23 Jacob Koniar (CRO) 41 15 8 8 10 41



24 Christophe Reintjes (GER) 40 40 40

25 Marc Bijsterbosch (NED) 38 23 8 7 38

26 Mateusz Sniegocki (POL) 38 8 8 8 14 38

27 Mats B. Schjetne (NOR) 38 15 15 8 38

28 Oliver Ortmann (GER) 35 8 23 4 35

29 Sebastian Ludwig (GER) 35 8 15 8 4 35

30 Stephan Cohen (FRA) 33 8 15 10 33

31 Tomasz Kaplan (POL) 31 23 8 31

32 Karl Boyes (GBR) 28 28 28

33 Stanimir Ruslanov (BUL) 25 8 17 25

34 Alexander Kazakis (GRE) 24 8 8 8 24

35 Radoslaw Babica (POL) 24 8 8 8 24

36 Wojciech Sroczynski (POL)  24 8 8 8 24

37 Damianos Giallourakis (GRE) 23 23 23

38 Eklent Kaci (ALB) 23 8 15 23

39 Ivo Aarts (NED) 23 15 8 23

40 Ivar Saris (NED) 18 8 10 18

41 Tom Staveley (GBR) 18 8 10 18

42 Alex Descultu (ROU) 17 17 17

43 Alex Kazakis (GRE) 17 17 17

44 Mark Foster (GBR) 17 17 17

45 Ovodiu Cristea (ROU) 17 3 14 17

46 Daniel Tangudd (SWE) 16 8 8 16

47 Nick Malai (GRE) 16 8 8 16

48 Nikos Econompopoulos (GRE) 16 8 8 16

49 Petri Makkonen (FIN) 16 8 8 16

50 Bruno Sousa (POR) 15 15 15

51 Christian Sparrenloev–Fischer (SWE) 15 15 15

52 Joao Grilo (POR) 15 15 15

53 Maximilian Lechner (AUT) 15 15 15

54 Mieszko Fortunski (POL) 15 15 15

55 Roman Hybler (CZE) 15 15 15

56 Vitaliy Patsura (UKR) 15 15 15



57 Babken Melkonyan (ROU) 14 14 14

58 Chris Frazer (GBR) 14 14 14

59 Cliff Castelein (BEL) 14 14

60 Elliot Sanderson (GBR) 14 14 14

61 Thomas Poeschi (GER) 14 14 14

62 Tim De Ruyter (NED) 14 14

63 Zoran Svilar (SRB) 14 14 14

64 Serge Das (BEL) 12 6 6 12

65 Antonis Kakaris (GRE) 11 3 8 11

66 Aleksa Pecelj (SRB) 8 8 8

67 Andreas Wester (SWE) 8 8 8

68 Andrey Seroshtan (RUS) 8 8 8

69 Bahram Lotfy (DEN) 8 8 8

70 Bora Anar (SUI) 8 8 8

71 Chris Melling (GBR) 8 8 8

72 Ciprian Gandac (ROU) 8 8 8

73 Craig Reynolds 8 8 8

74 Damian Massey 8 8 8

75 Daniel Maciol (POL) 8 8 8

76 Edmond Zaja (ALB) 8 8 8

77 Evangelos Vettas (GRE) 8 8 8

78 Evgenii Buslaev (RUS) 8 8 8

79 Henrique Correia (POR) 8 8 8

80 Jan Kellor (NOR) 8 8 8

81 Kev Simpson (GBR) 8 8 8

82 Konrad Piekarski (POL) 8 8 8

83 Maksim Dudanets (RUS) 8 8 8

84 Manuel Ederer (GER) 8 8 8

85 Marcus Chamat (SWE)  8 8 8

86 Mariusz Skoneczny (POL) 8 8 8

87 Meric Reshat (GER) 8 8 8

88 Michael Schneider (SUI) 8 8 8

89 Miguel Silva (POR) 8 8 8



90 Mika Immonen (FIN) 8 8 8

91 Mohammad Soufi (GER) 8 8 8

92 Oliver Szolnoki (HUN) 8 8 8

93 Radostin Dimov (BUL) 8 8 8

94 Robert Braga (ROU) 8 8 8

95 Ronald Regli (SUI) 8 8 8

96 Sebastian Staab (GER) 8 8 8

97 Thomas Luttich (GER) 8 8 8

98 Barry French (GBR) 7 7

99 Eirik Riisnaes (NOR) 7 7

100 Kent Karlsson (SWE) 7 7

101 Albert Casellas (SPA) 6 6

102 Alex Montpellier (FRA) 6 6

103 Arjan Matrizi (ALB) 6 6 6

104 Ivica Putnik (CRO) 6 6 6

105 Kevin Hanssens (BEL) 6 6

106 Marek Kudlik (POL) 6 6 6

107 Ruben Omar Docampo (ITA) 6 6 6

108 Thomas Lindloff (GER) 6 6

109 Tony Drago (MLT) 6 6

110 Adam Stevens 4 4 4

111 Adrian Cocolin (ROU) 4 4 4

112 Alan Coton 4 4 4

113 Ben George 4 4 4

114 Benjamin Baier (GER) 4 4 4

115 Benji Buckley 4 4 4

116 Bernd Hauenstein (GER) 4 4 4

117 Bob Harris 4 4 4

118 Chiritoiu Liviu (ROU) 4 4 4

119 Clemens Philippen (GER) 4 4 4

120 Daniel Steinberg (GER) 4 4 4

121 Dave Nelson 4 4 4

122 Dimitri Jungo (SUI) 4 4 4



123 Dimitris Loukatos (GRE) 4 4 4

124 Dragan Glisovic (SRB) 4 4 4

125 Ian McCormick 4 4 4

126 Jamie Brennan 4 4 4

127 Jan Wolf (GER) 4 4 4

128 Juri Pisklov (GER) 4 4 4

129 Kevin Schiller (GER) 4 4 4

130 Marcel Price 4 4 4

131 Marco Dorenburg (GER) 4 4 4

132 Marco Schmitt (GER) 4 4 4

133 Martin Martinovic (SRB) 4 4 4

134 Michael Beeston 4 4 4

135 Nicolas Ottermann (GER) 4 4 4

136 Radu Anghel (ROU) 4 4 4

137 Ryan O'Neill 4 4 4

138 Sascha-Andrej Tege (GER) 4 4 4

139 Silviu Ianus (ROU) 4 4 4

140 Steward Colclough (GBR) 4 4 4

141 Terry Davies (GBR) 4 4 4

142 Tiberiu Iorgulescu (ROU) 4 4 4

143 Zoltan Kercso (ROU) 4 4 4

144 Corneliu Volosciuc (ROU) 3 3 3

145 Elise Qiu (FRA) 3 3

146 Georgiou Lefteris (CYP) 3 3 3

147 Iacob Daniel (ROU) 3 3 3

148 Jan van Lierop (FRA) 3 3

149 Melih Dagas (TUR) 3 3 3

150 Olivier Mortier (BEL) 3 3 3

151 Oprea Cristian (ROU) 3 3 3

152 Ryan Pisani (MLT) 3 3

153 Stefan Ericson (SWE) 3 3

154 Stefan Haueter (SUI) 3 3

155 Tobias Bongers (FRA) 3 3



156 Andreja Klasovic (SRB) 2 2 2

157 Claudiu Alicus (ROU) 2 2 2

158 Galin Dimov (HUN) 2 2 2

159 Martin Boychev (HUN) 2 2 2

160 Mihai Damian (ROU) 2 2 2

161 Nic Berendea (ROU) 2 2 2

162 Paul Lazurca (ROU) 2 2 2

163 Peter Atanasov (HUN) 2 2 2


















